

Overnight Discharges

November 2018

Ref 3562

Der Ashley

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information enquiry from Weston Area Health NHS Trust.

1. From 2010/11 to 2017/18: annual figures for the number of patients discharged from hospital between 11pm and 6am.

2. For the year 2017/18, please provide an age breakdown of such patients. This should be with age brackets of 0-14

All Patients Discharged between 11pm & 6am

Financial Year	Age Breakdown					Grand Total
	0-14	15-64	65-74	75-84	85+	
2010/11	18	297	28	48	49	440
2011/12	28	298	46	68	106	546
2012/13	35	304	90	111	146	686
2013/14	52	317	78	126	158	731
2014/15	40	352	100	128	196	816
2015/16	41	283	99	132	152	707
2016/17	43	266	101	101	139	650
2017/18	30	254	107	127	139	657
Grand Total	287	2371	649	841	1085	5233

I trust that your request has been satisfactorily answered, but I should advise you that you have the right to complain about this response by reference to the complaints procedure of the Weston Area Health NHS Trust, in which case you should write to me at this email address.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision of the Trust following your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner, whose address is:

Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.